10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

AGENDA
Village of Hawarden Regular Council Meeting
May 6, 2025 at 7:00 p.m.
Hawarden Municipal Office
Call to order — Mayor Dale Blenkinsop

Approval of Agenda

Approval of minutes of March 20,2025 regular meeting

In-Camera Session [Strategic Planning]

Delegate — Lorraine Stewart - General Concerns

Delegate — Heather Collier — Taxes & HR

Delegate — Brian Pytaliuk — Assessment & Taxation

Old Business:
8.1 Outstanding Accounts
8.2 Potable Water

New Business:
9.1 Taxation 2025
9.2 Grass Cutting 2025

Reports:

10.1 Administrator’s Report.

10.2 Water Operator’s Report.

Financial Statement March & April
Accounts Payable

Correspondence

13.1 Ombudsman 2024 Report

13.2 Ombudsman Code of Ethics Case Example

13.3 Government Relations — Non-Compliance Update

Next Meeting Date

Adjournment



