## **AGENDA**

## Village of Hawarden Regular Council Meeting May 6, 2025 at 7:00 p.m. Hawarden Municipal Office

1.	Call to order – Mayor Dale Blenkinsop
2.	Approval of Agenda
3.	Approval of minutes of March 20 ,2025 regular meeting
4.	In-Camera Session [Strategic Planning]
5.	Delegate – Lorraine Stewart - General Concerns
6.	Delegate – Heather Collier – Taxes & HR
7.	Delegate – Brian Pytaliuk – Assessment & Taxation
8.	Old Business: 8.1 Outstanding Accounts 8.2 Potable Water
9.	New Business: 9.1 Taxation 2025 9.2 Grass Cutting 2025
10.	Reports: 10.1 Administrator's Report. 10.2 Water Operator's Report.
11.	Financial Statement March & April
12.	Accounts Payable
13.	Correspondence 13.1 Ombudsman 2024 Report 13.2 Ombudsman Code of Ethics Case Example 13.3 Government Relations – Non-Compliance Update
14.	Next Meeting Date
15.	Adjournment